“A” Basketball Games

*Boys play first at the time listed, followed by the girls playing afterwards

Wed. Jan 8: 4:30 @ St Peter Hemlock

Mon. Jan 13: 5:00 @ HOME- St. John’s Midland

Wed. Jan 15: 4:30 @ HOME - St. John’s Midland

Fri. Jan 17: 5:00 @ HOME- St. John’s Midland *8" Grade recognition
Wed. Jan 22: 4:30 @ HOME- Zion Auburn

Wed. Jan 29: 4:30 @ HOME- Zion Auburn

Fri. Jan 31: 5:00 @ Trinity Monitor

Wed. Feb 5: 4:30 @ Immanuel/St Paul — location TBD

Fri. Feb 7: 5:00 @ Faith Bay City

*Tournament dates are Thursday, February 13" and Saturday, February 15",
Brackets with locations and times will be released the Tuesday before
tournaments.

School Addresses-

Zion Auburn 1557 Seidlers Rd, Auburn 48611

St John’s 505 E. Carpenter, Midland 48640

St. Peter 2440 N. Raucholz, Hemlock 48626

Trinity Monitor 20 E. Salzburg Rd, Bay City 48706
St. Paul 6094 Westside Saginaw Rd, Bay City 48706
Faith Bay City 3033 Wilder Rd, Bay City 48706



